
Tuesday. October 27LBEE ene ae8. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LONDONNEWS
9. 0 Correspondence Schoolsession (see page 20)9.45 "Light and Shade"
0. 0 Devotions: Rey. R. Fergu-son Fish
10.20 For My Lady11.0 "Health in the Home:
Take it Easy"11.5 "Morning melodies" f11.15 ‘"Musie While You12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 ucational session2. 0 ‘Musical snapshots’2.30 Classical music
3.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Washing and
Storage of Blankets and otherWoollens"
3.45 "Music While You Work"
5. @ Children’s session
; Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "‘Inter-lude" and War Review)7.10 Talk by the Gardening Ex-ert
EVENING PROGRAMME:

Clyde McCoy and his Orchestra,"Blue Prelude"... -ss Jenkins"Whispering" ,.. Schonberger7.38 Decca Artists
7.44 Jack Simpson’s Sextet,"Stage Coach" ..é... Winstone
"Chattanooga Choo Choo"

Warren7.50 Freddy Dosh (entertainer)7.56 Danny Polo (clarinet)8.4 Light Opera Company,"The Cat and the Fiddle" vocal
GOMES... «. sins wd eee oees vs Kern8.12 Arthur Young (novachord)8.18 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.44 Gracie Fields and her
Family,"Gracie at Home"8.50 Charlie Kunz (piano),Medley No. D508.57 Station notices9. 0 WNewsreel with Commentary9.25 The Three Peters Sisters9,30 Fashions in Melody: Studiopresentation by the Dance Orch-estra
10. 0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? > AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Symphonic programme:Concertgebouw Orchestra of
Amsterdam, ‘‘Alceste’" Overture(Gluck)8.9 Lili Krauss (piano), andLondon Philharmonic OrchestrConcerto in B Flat Major, K(Mozart)8.35 The BBC Chorus8.43 Harold Samuel (piano),English Suite in A Minor (Bach)9. 0 Philharmonic Orchestra,Symphony No, 7 in E Major(Bruckner00 ‘Musings and Memories"10.30 Close down

172 (] AUCKLAND ©

1250 kc. 240 m,
5. Op.m. Variety
— Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral session7.45 Tales from the Pen ofEdgar Allen Poe: " The Assigna-tion "8.0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneous recordings |9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down

2} Y, 570 ke. 526 m.,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LONDON
NEWs
9. O Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 20)
9.45 "Music While You Work"10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover10.40 For My

= Lady11.0 "Little Adventures in
Music: Via Panama," by ValerieCorliss

7

11,145 Something new
11.30 Talk by Representative of
Red Cross Society12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical music
8.0 Favourite entertainers
8.30 "Music While You Work"
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by ‘"‘Inter-
lude"’ and War Review)7. 0 BBC talks745 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Famous orchestras: The RoyalPhilharmonic
Conductors: Sir Thomas Bee-
cham and Bruno Walter, Soloist:
Joseph Szigeti (violinist), Vocal-ist: Lily Pons (soprano)The Orchestra,"A Walk to the Paradise Gar-
den" from "A Village Romeoand Juliet’"’ ee ee ew eeee Delius
Songs,
"Green"?
"Mandoline"

Debussy-"That Little Brook" . Paradies
Concerto,For Violin and Orchestra in D
Major ....,.+..¢... Beethoven
8.42 T. Morrison (baritone)
(Studio recital)9.25 Music of the Court of
Queen Anne: A recital of old
English music, played on instru-
ments of the periodZillah Castile (violin and English
flute), and Ronald Castle (vir-
ginal), — |:Sonata in F&F
Chaconne

Purcell
Sonata in D Minor .... Eccles
(Studio recital)9.47 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
9.51 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra,"Invitation to the Waltz"

Weber
10. 0 Repetition of Greetingefrom the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review41.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| 27C WELLINGTON |840ke, 357 m.
0 p.m. VarietyDinner music

,Air Force signal prepara-
+S&o
After dinner music
Popular session
"Krazy Kapers"
Recording
VarietyAir Force signal prepara-

a
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a oo re)° VarietyClose down 4

WELLINGTONav 990
ke 303 m.

. Op.m. Rhythm in retrospect"Parker of the Yard"Fanfare
"Hopaiong Cassidy"
Musical digest"The Circle of Shiva"
Night Club: Kay Kyser
Close down

AVS NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme8. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

NAPIER
ENV Tr) pote 5S,7. 0, 7,45, 8.45a.m. London News
9. 0 School ses-sion (see page 20)
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session5.0 Dance Tunes of yesteryear
5.30 ‘Once Upon a Time"
5.45 Jay and his Band

6.15. LONDON NEWS, followed
by "Interlude" and War Review6.45 Station announcements"Hard Cash"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 A little bit of everything8. 0 "Cappy Ricks"
8.24 Chicago Symphony Orches-tra, "Serenade" (Volkman),"Flight of the Bumble Bee"
(Rimsky-Korsakov)
8.28 Walter Glynne (tenor)
8.37 Kilenyi (piano), " Taran-telle"’ (Liszt)
8.45 Oscar Natzke (bass) withchorus
8.54 New Light Symphony Or-
chestra, "Cavatina" (Raff)
9. 0 Newsreel, with commentary
9.25 "A Gentleman Rider"
9.47 Freddy Fisher and his Or-
chestra
10. 0 lose down

22N7 [N] NELSON920 ke, 327 m.

7. Op.m. Light popular music|7.30 "Coronets of ,inglend:Mary, Queen of Scots"
8. 0 Musical Comedy
8.30 Orchestral music: Queen’sHall Orchestra,. Spanish Dances
(Granados); Victor Symphony
Orchestra, ‘Cordoba" (Albeniz)
9.18 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

272 J) GISBORNE980 ke. 306m.
7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.15 Mystery of a Hansom Cab
7.30 Songs of Happiness7.45 Melody :
8. 0 Light concert programme® 2 Evening Star (Gracie
Fields)9.15 "His Last Plunge"9.30 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

SS SY/
CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 416m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. LONDON
NEwSs

:

9. 0 Correspondence School ses-gion (see page 20)9.46 Orchestral session
10. 0 For My Lady10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11. 0 "The Story of the Pekin-
ese and Papillon," by Mrs. A, M.
Spence Clark
11.20 "Fashions," by Ethel Early11,30 ‘" Music While You Work"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session

|. "Music While You Work"2.30 A.C.E. TALK: "Washingand Storage of Blankets and
Other Woollens"’
2.45 Favourites from the Shows3.0 Classical hour
4. 0 Orchestral and ballad pro-
gramme
5. O Children’s session.
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "Inter-lude" and War nga
7.15 Book Review, by H. Win-
Ston Rhodes .

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Palladium Orchestra,"March Review Medley"

arr. Woitschach
7.39 "Dad and Dave"’
7.52 Victor Silvester’s HarmonyMusic
7.55 From the Studio: Ernest
Rogers (tenor),"For You Alone" .,...,. Geehl«Maire My Girl" .... Aitken"A Brown Bird Singing"

Haydn Wood"If I Might Come to You"
Squire8.7 "Team Work™

8.30 From the Studio: Mavis
Kenley (pianist),"Dorothy" ...e++-. McHughwe CE Sb s'e0a'e bees Bente
"Raindrops " ..,..... Garrison"Prairie Blues" ;;...... Ellis
8.42 "Songs of the West"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel, with commentary9.25 "Your Cavalier"
948 Magyari Imre and his GipsyOrchestra
10. 0 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter6.36 Air Force signal prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music
0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Mod-ern British Composers,Thurston (clarinet) and Griller
pass Quartet, Clarinet Quintet8s
-29 Grinke Trio, Trio No. 3 in
E (Ireland)8.54 Nancy Evans

seomereiie}9.0 May Harrison (violin Fand Arnold Bax (piano), SonataNo, 1 (Delius)
9.19. Roy Agnew (pianist),Sonata Ballade (Agnew)8.30 Air Force signal prepara-onK ot
10. 0 Variety10.30 Close down

| 372 GREYMOUTH
940 kc, 319 m

7. 0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London News8. O Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 20)10, 0-10.30 Devotional Service12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15-p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ucational session3. 0 Afternoon programme3.30 Music of the Masters4. Q Dance tunes, popular songs4.30 Variet6.145 "Halliday and Son"5.30 Dinner music6.0 "Dad and Dave"6.15 LONDON NEWS, followed
ae Cee and War Review-:) Variety6.57 Station notices7. 0 Evening programme 2

7.10 "Coronets of England"7.38 Alfredo Campoli’s Salon
Orchestra
7.42 a of the Rata," by E.eL, oe .8.0 Selections from opera andballeta
8.30 "Martin’s Corner"845 Violin recital: Joseph Szi-getl
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Rhythmic Revels10, 0 . Close down

"ANY / DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LONDONNEws
9. O Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 20
9.45 ‘Music While You "Work"
10.20 Devotional Service
14. 0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody, Moritz Moszkowski11.20 Waltzes and women, merely
medley2.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1,30 Educational session
2. 0 Famous orchestras
2.30 ‘Music While You Work"
3. 0 Harmony and humour
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.415, LON-.
DON NEWS, followed by "Inter-lude" and War Review)7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Columbia Symphony

ehyrasag"Tdilio"’ eee eee er anneene

7.35 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"Humour in Literature, SomeAustralian Writers," by Miss N.
Gordon, B.A.
8. 0 Recorded band programmewith popular interludes,
Republican Guards Band,"Marche Lorraine" ,... Ganne"Fidelio" Overture . Beethoven
8.11 From the Studio: DorisWilson (soprano),"Take My Song" ...... Ansell"Music of the Night’? .. Coates
8.17 Band of H.M. Royal
Marines, Plymouth Division,"The Chase" Post horn solo

Stanley"The Smithy’ Pastoral fantasy
Alford

‘August Bank Holiday, 1914"
arr. Alford

8,26 Stanley Holloway (humor-
ous recital)
8.34 Republican Guards Band,
"Hungarian Rhapsody No, 2"

Liszt, arr. Dupont842 Doris Wilson,"Break o’ Day" ., Sanderson"You'll Come Home Again"
Brah

"Daffodils from My Garden’
Boanes

8.49 Royal Artillery Band,"Trumpet Voluntary"
Purcell, arr, Geary"Battez Les Coeurs’"’
Bernheim

"Calling All Workers" March
Coates

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Walter Klische Orchestra,
"+Gisdiolgs" 4.9.oy 240s ee, Lohr9.28 "The Recollections of Geof-
frey Hamlyn"9.64 Ivor Moreton and, Dave
Kaye (two pianos) :

10. O Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ZINZO©) DUNEDINse 1140 kc. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 ‘"‘Here’s a Queer Thing"786 Recording8.0 SONATA HOUR: Artur
Schnabel (piano), "Waldstein"
Sonata in C Major, Op.
(Beethoven)
8.24 Pora Stevens (soprano)8.32 Watson Forbes and Myers
Foggin, Sonata for violin and
piano (Bliss)
8.55 Jules Patsak (tenor)
8.58 Alfred Sittard (organ),"Now the Day is Ended"
(ongen— (Sittard)8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: ThePrisca and $8. Meincke
frie? Quintet in F MajorBruckner)
9.43 von Mandowarda
(baritone)9.46. The Philharmonic Trio,
(Francatx)
10. O Meditation music
10.15 Songs without words
10.30 Close down

"WN. INVERCARGILLwe 680 ke. 441 m.
7. 0, 7,45,8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-9.45 Correspondence Schoo}session (see page 20)
11..0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody, Moritz Moszkowski
11.20 Waltzes and women,
merely medley12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2,0 Educational session
5. O Children’s session
5.15 Tea dance by Englishbands
6. 0 ‘Michael Strogoff’"’6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedae and War Review:. 0 Memories of other daysa After dinner music
7.30 Hill-Billy Round-up7.45 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Chamber music: Beet-
hoven’s Quartet in F Major,
Op. 18, No. 1, Coolidge Quartet10. 0 Close down


